
SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9050443 NANDANI KUMARI RAJAK 4.85
Siddhartha Polytechnical College, Butwal, 

Rupandehi

(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi 

Community, Open Ouota)

2 9050388 SAGAR BHANDARI 4.52
Kalika Multi Technical Institute, Butwal, 

Rupandehi
(Open Ouota)

3 9050415 AISHWARYA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 4.49
Advanced Studies of Health Science, Butwal, 

Rupandehi
(Aadiwasi Janajati)

4 9050499 TANUSHKA ARYAL 4.47
Kalika Multi Technical Institute, Butwal, 

Rupandehi
(Open Ouota)

5 9050462 NIRAJ SAH RAUNIYAR 4.45
Advanced Studies of Health Science, Butwal, 

Rupandehi
(Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

6 9050537 MAHIMA CHAUDHARY 4.45 Mayadevi Technical College, Butwal, Rupandehi (Open Ouota)

7 9050483 KARUNA KUNWAR 4.45
Lumbini Institute of Technical Science, Butwal, 

Rupandehi
(Open Ouota)

8 9050463 KARINA CHAI 4.44
Lumbini Institute of Technical Science, Butwal, 

Rupandehi
(Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

9 9050416 TAHIRA KHATUN 4.40
Rambhadevi College of Medical Science, Butwal, 

Rupandehi
(Female Muslim, Open Ouota)

10 9050467 ROSHANI KOHAR 4.40 Mayadevi Technical College, Butwal, Rupandehi (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

11 9050468 DIPIKA SHRESTHA 4.34
Pashchimanchal Swasthaya Bigyan Pratisthan, 

Rupandehi
(Open Ouota)

12 9050455 KALPANA DHAWAL 4.34
Siddhartha Polytechnical College, Butwal, 

Rupandehi

(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi 

Community, Open Ouota)

13 9050426 MOLINA SHRESTHA 4.31 Bageshwori Health College, Banke (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

14 9050410 SONIYA KC 4.30 Bagar Baba Technical School, Lamahi, Dang (Open Ouota)

15 9050444 SUSMITA MAGAR 4.30 Tansen School of Health Science, Tansen, Palpa (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

16 9050551 KHINA PUN 4.29 Bagar Baba Technical School, Lamahi, Dang (Open Ouota)

17 9050531 SHILA SUBEDI 4.28
Oxbridge International Academy, Butwal, 

Rupandehi
(Open Ouota)

18 9050397 ANISH KUMAR 4.27 Bageshwori Health College, Banke (Madheshi Community)

19 9050413 SANJAY KUMAR PAL 4.25
Bheri College of Medical Science, Gulariya, 

Bardiya
(Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

20 9050549 MOHAN B.K. 4.24
Bheri College of Medical Science, Gulariya, 

Bardiya
(Dalit)

21 9050422 AMISHA SARKI 4.24
Kapilvastu Technical Institute, Banganga, 

Kapilvastu
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

22 9050428 SUJATA SUNAR 4.24
Rambhadevi College of Medical Science, Butwal, 

Rupandehi
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

23 9050476 BIBHUTI RAWAT 4.24 Kailpal Hospital and College, Banke (Open Ouota)

24 9050441 ANIMA THARU 4.23 Nepalgunj Technical College, Banke (Aadiwasi Janajati)

25 9050403 RANJANA KUMARI TELI GUPTA 4.20
Pratiman Nima Memorial Health Institute, 

Bhairhawa, Rupandehi
(Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9050478 SAMJHANA BHUSAL 4.20
Oxbridge International Academy, Butwal, 

Rupandehi
(Khas Aarya, Open Ouota)

2 9050486 DILMAYA B.K 4.20 Dang Technical Institute, Tulsipur, Dang (Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

3 9050398 DURGA GHARTI MAGAR 4.20 College of Allied Health Science, Banke (Aadiwasi Janajati)

4 9050464 DIBYA SHUKLA 4.15
Pashchimanchal Swasthaya Bigyan Pratisthan, 

Rupandehi
(Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

5 9050393 PRERANA DARLAMI THAPA 4.15 Dang Technical Institute, Tulsipur, Dang (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

6 9050484 KABITA LAXMI YADAV 4.14 College of Allied Health Science, Banke (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

7 9050505 PUSPA K.C 4.13 Tulsipur Prabidhik Shikshalaya, Tulsipur, Dang (Khas Aarya, Open Ouota)
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SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9050420 SAMANA BISHWAKARMA 4.04
Nobel Technical and Medical Science College, 

Kohalpur, Banke
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9050418 SARITA KUMARI KAHAR 4.18
Pratiman Nima Memorial Health Institute, 

Bhairhawa, Rupandehi
(Madheshi Community)

2 9050411 SHYAM BABU SAH 4.11 Fortynine Multi Technical Institute, Pyuthan (Madheshi Community)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9050414 MOHINI DHAWAL 4.04 Nepal Sanjivani Institute of Health Science, Dang (Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi Community)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9050437 RINA SUNAR 4.10 Nepalgunj Health Campus, Banke (Dalit)

2 9050544 SITA DHOBI 4.02
Nobel Technical and Medical Science College, 

Kohalpur, Banke
(Dalit)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9050494 BISHWO KUMARI JHAKRI MAGAR 4.10 Kailpal Hospital and College, Banke (Aadiwasi Janajati)

2 9050529 BINA CHAUDHARY 4.05
Kapilvastu Technical Institute, Banganga, 

Kapilvastu
(Aadiwasi Janajati)

3 9050399 BINOD THARU 4.05 Nepal Sanjivani Institute of Health Science, Dang (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu)

4 9050400 NISHA GHARTI MAGAR 4.05 Nepalgunj Health Campus, Banke (Aadiwasi Janajati)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9050504 NABINA BISTA 4.13 Nepalgunj Technical College, Banke (Khas Aarya)

2 9050490 SADHANA KHATRI CHHETRI 3.70 Tulsipur Prabidhik Shikshalaya, Tulsipur, Dang (Khas Aarya)

3 9050449 KOPILA KATHAYAT 3.10 Tansen School of Health Science, Tansen, Palpa (Pichadiyeko Kshetra, Khas Aarya)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9050405 ALISHA CHAUDHARY 3.98
Shahid Krishnasen Ichchhuk Polytechnic Institute, 

Dang
(Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9050461 ALTAF HUSEN MUSALMAN 3.79
Siddhartha Institute of Medical Sciences, 

Taulihawa , Kapilvastu
(Muslim Community)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9050495 ALISHA CHADARA 4.00
Shahid Krishnasen Ichchhuk Polytechnic Institute, 

Dang
(Pichadiyeko Kshetra, Dalit)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

AADIBASI JANJATI QUOTA

KHAS AARYA QUOTA

THARU QUOTA

MUSLIM QUOTA

PICHHADIYEKO CHHETRA QUOTA

APANGA QUOTA

DALIT FEMALE QUOTA

MUSLIM FEMALE QUOTA

MADHESI QUOTA

MADHESI DALIT QUOTA

DALIT QUOTA



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9050533 PABITRA RANA 4.13 Fortynine Multi Technical Institute, Pyuthan (Open Ouota) - Female Muslim

2 9050417 PRINKA BHARATI GOSAIN 4.09
Siddhartha Institute of Medical Sciences, 

Taulihawa , Kapilvastu

(Madheshi Community, Open Ouota) - Khas 

Aarya

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9050450 MOHAN K.C 4.10 (Open Ouota)

2 9050457 NABIN PATEL 4.05 (Open Ouota)

3 9050501 REJINA KHADKA 4.03 (Open Ouota)

4 9050440 NISMA PANDEY 4.03 (Open Ouota)

5 9050389 SANDEEP KALWAR 4.01 (Apang, Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

6 9050545 SABNAM KAWAR 4.00 (Open Ouota)

7 9050477 SABITA CHAUDHARY 4.00 (Open Ouota)

8 9050431 MALIYA THAPA 4.00 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

9 9050453 KARISHMA BUDHA 3.99 (Aadiwasi Janajati)

10 9050445 UMASHANKAR RAY YADAV 3.98 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

11 9050473 MITHILESH YADAV 3.95 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

12 9050475 NAGENDRA PRASAD CHAURASIYA 3.95 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

13 9050474 AMAN YADAV 3.94 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

14 9050432 BABI PARIYAR 3.93 (Dalit, Open Ouota)

15 9050396 KABITA BHATTARAI 3.92 (Open Ouota)

16 9050425 RINKA CHAMAR 3.90 (Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

17 9050466
SONIYA SUNAR RASAILY SUNAR 

RASAILY
3.90 (Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

18 9050402 SONALI . B.K 3.90 (Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

19 9050482 DHIRENDRA RAUT 3.90 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

20 9050589 NIRMALA DANGI 3.86 (Open Ouota)

21 9050407 HEMANTA BUDHATHOKI 3.85 (Open Ouota)

22 9050502 SANDHYA SURYABANSHI THAPA 3.85 (Aadiwasi Janajati)

23 9050489 MAMTA KUMARI HARIJAN 3.85 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

24 9050404 SALONI KUMARI DHAWAL 3.82
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi 

Community, Open Ouota)

25 9050454 KRISHTINA PARIYAR 3.82 (Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

26 9050470 SUNIL KURMI 3.82 (Open Ouota)

27 9050433 BHAWANA KHATRI 3.82 (Open Ouota)

28 9050496 RUPAL DAS DARJI 3.81 (Dalit)

29 9050409 PUJA HARIJAN 3.80 (Dalit Female)

30 9050452 RAHUL PRASAD BARUN 3.80
(Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi Community, 

Open Ouota)

31 9050448 SONIYA PARIYAR 3.80 (Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

32 9050492 ANJAL LUHAR 3.79 (Dalit, Open Ouota)

33 9050493 SMARIKA THARU 3.78 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

34 9050458 PUNAM KUMARI TELI 3.78 (Madheshi Community)

35 9050550 BABITA GAUTAM 3.77 (Dalit)

36 9050430 NARMADA THARU 3.75 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

37 9050427 DEEPA KUMARI SURYABAMSHI 3.75 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

SHAHID PARIWAR QUOTA

REPLACEMENT LIST

PASS LIST OPEN QUOTA



38 9050434 PRATIKASHYA NEPALI 3.75 (Dalit Female)

39 9050419 PRASHIS SHRESTHA 3.73 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

40 9050498 MANISHA BK 3.70 (Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

41 9050406 PUNAM THARU 3.70 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

42 9050412 SUMITRA DEVI CHAUDHARY 3.70 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

43 9050424 HUMISARA KHATRI 3.68 (Open Ouota)

44 9050401 NIRJALA KUMARI MAURYA 3.67 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

45 9050446 MANJU POKHREL 3.65 (Open Ouota)

46 9050485 DIPA LUITEL 3.65 (Open Ouota)

47 9050395 SANDHYA CHAUDHARY 3.64 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

48 9050429 BISHAL SAH 3.61 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

49 9050421 KARISMA KUMARI NEUPANE 3.60 (Open Ouota)

50 9050547 ASHOK KUMAR THARU 3.60 (Aadiwasi Janajati)

51 9050439 LAXIMA CHAUDHARY 3.60 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

52 9050408 ANKRIT TELI 3.57 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

53 9050479 RAM AVATAR CHAUDHARY 3.57 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

54 9050391 BISWORAJ YADAV 3.56 (Madheshi Community)

55 9050456 RAJ KUMAR CHAMAR 3.55 (Dalit, Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

56 9050436 SHRESNA SINGH 3.54 (Open Ouota)

57 9050394 BIBIKA SAHAKARI 3.54 (Pichadiyeko Kshetra, Open Ouota)

58 9050435 REKHA GHARTI MAGAR 3.50 (Aadiwasi Janajati)

59 9050460 KHAGENDRA K.C. 3.50 (Open Ouota)

60 9050487 KAJAL KUMARI TELI 3.45 (Open Ouota)

61 9050438 RENUKA RESMI MAGAR 3.45 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

62 9050553 MANISHA GHARTI 3.45 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

63 9050471 KABITA CHAUDHARY 3.45 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

64 9050451 UMA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 3.45 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

65 9050532 NILAM GUPTA 3.45 (Madheshi Community)

66 9050469 ANARJIT YADAV 3.42 (Madheshi Community)

67 9050465 BHAGWATA SUNAR 3.40 (Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

68 9050548 BHIM KUMARI B.K 3.35 (Dalit, Open Ouota)

69 9050480 RAM PRAKASH YADAV 3.30 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

70 9050530 SABINA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 3.30 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

71 9050481 YALISHA CHHETRI 3.25 (Open Ouota)

72 9050392 SWASTIKA KUMARI GUPTA 3.25 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

73 9050459 MISMA RANA 3.15 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

74 9050488 RAJ KUMARI LODH 3.15 (Open Ouota)

75 9050503 SARU THARU 3.10 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

76 9050442 SITA YADAV 3.10 (Madheshi Community)

77 9050447 SMRITI GHARTI MAGAR 3.10 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

78 9050472 RITA SHARMA 3.10 (Open Ouota)

79 9050546 MALA KUMARI GUPTA 3.05 (Madheshi Community)

80 9050500 MITHU THAPA 3.05 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

81 9050390 ANITA PRAJAPATI 2.45 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9050501 REJINA KHADKA 4.03 (Open Ouota)

2 9050440 NISMA PANDEY 4.03 (Open Ouota)

3 9050545 SABNAM KAWAR 4.00 (Open Ouota)

4 9050477 SABITA CHAUDHARY 4.00 (Open Ouota)

5 9050431 MALIYA THAPA 4.00 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

6 9050453 KARISHMA BUDHA 3.99 (Aadiwasi Janajati)

7 9050473 MITHILESH YADAV 3.95 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

8 9050396 KABITA BHATTARAI 3.92 (Open Ouota)

9 9050425 RINKA CHAMAR 3.90 (Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

10 9050466
SONIYA SUNAR RASAILY SUNAR 

RASAILY
3.90 (Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

11 9050402 SONALI . B.K 3.90 (Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

12 9050589 NIRMALA DANGI 3.86 (Open Ouota)

13 9050407 HEMANTA BUDHATHOKI 3.85 (Open Ouota)

14 9050502 SANDHYA SURYABANSHI THAPA 3.85 (Aadiwasi Janajati)

15 9050489 MAMTA KUMARI HARIJAN 3.85 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

16 9050404 SALONI KUMARI DHAWAL 3.82
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi 

Community, Open Ouota)

17 9050454 KRISHTINA PARIYAR 3.82 (Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

18 9050433 BHAWANA KHATRI 3.82 (Open Ouota)

19 9050496 RUPAL DAS DARJI 3.81 (Dalit)

20 9050409 PUJA HARIJAN 3.80 (Dalit Female)

21 9050448 SONIYA PARIYAR 3.80 (Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

22 9050492 ANJAL LUHAR 3.79 (Dalit, Open Ouota)

23 9050493 SMARIKA THARU 3.78 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

24 9050458 PUNAM KUMARI TELI 3.78 (Madheshi Community)

25 9050550 BABITA GAUTAM 3.77 (Dalit)

26 9050430 NARMADA THARU 3.75 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

27 9050427 DEEPA KUMARI SURYABAMSHI 3.75 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

28 9050434 PRATIKASHYA NEPALI 3.75 (Dalit Female)

29 9050498 MANISHA BK 3.70 (Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

30 9050406 PUNAM THARU 3.70 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

31 9050412 SUMITRA DEVI CHAUDHARY 3.70 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

32 9050424 HUMISARA KHATRI 3.68 (Open Ouota)

33 9050401 NIRJALA KUMARI MAURYA 3.67 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

34 9050446 MANJU POKHREL 3.65 (Open Ouota)

35 9050485 DIPA LUITEL 3.65 (Open Ouota)

36 9050395 SANDHYA CHAUDHARY 3.64 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

37 9050421 KARISMA KUMARI NEUPANE 3.60 (Open Ouota)

38 9050439 LAXIMA CHAUDHARY 3.60 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

39 9050436 SHRESNA SINGH 3.54 (Open Ouota)

40 9050394 BIBIKA SAHAKARI 3.54 (Pichadiyeko Kshetra, Open Ouota)

41 9050435 REKHA GHARTI MAGAR 3.50 (Aadiwasi Janajati)

42 9050487 KAJAL KUMARI TELI 3.45 (Open Ouota)

43 9050438 RENUKA RESMI MAGAR 3.45 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

44 9050553 MANISHA GHARTI 3.45 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

PASS LIST FEMALE QUOTA



45 9050471 KABITA CHAUDHARY 3.45 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

46 9050532 NILAM GUPTA 3.45 (Madheshi Community)

47 9050465 BHAGWATA SUNAR 3.40 (Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

48 9050548 BHIM KUMARI B.K 3.35 (Dalit, Open Ouota)

49 9050530 SABINA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 3.30 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

50 9050481 YALISHA CHHETRI 3.25 (Open Ouota)

51 9050392 SWASTIKA KUMARI GUPTA 3.25 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

52 9050459 MISMA RANA 3.15 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

53 9050488 RAJ KUMARI LODH 3.15 (Open Ouota)

54 9050503 SARU THARU 3.10 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

55 9050442 SITA YADAV 3.10 (Madheshi Community)

56 9050447 SMRITI GHARTI MAGAR 3.10 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

57 9050472 RITA SHARMA 3.10 (Open Ouota)

58 9050546 MALA KUMARI GUPTA 3.05 (Madheshi Community)

59 9050500 MITHU THAPA 3.05 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

60 9050390 ANITA PRAJAPATI 2.45 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9050425 RINKA CHAMAR 3.90 (Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

2 9050466
SONIYA SUNAR RASAILY SUNAR 

RASAILY
3.90 (Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

3 9050402 SONALI . B.K 3.90 (Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

4 9050404 SALONI KUMARI DHAWAL 3.82
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi 

Community, Open Ouota)

5 9050454 KRISHTINA PARIYAR 3.82 (Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

6 9050409 PUJA HARIJAN 3.80 (Dalit Female)

7 9050448 SONIYA PARIYAR 3.80 (Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

8 9050434 PRATIKASHYA NEPALI 3.75 (Dalit Female)

9 9050498 MANISHA BK 3.70 (Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

10 9050465 BHAGWATA SUNAR 3.40 (Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9050389 SANDEEP KALWAR 4.01 (Apang, Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9050445 UMASHANKAR RAY YADAV 3.98 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

3 9050473 MITHILESH YADAV 3.95 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

4 9050475 NAGENDRA PRASAD CHAURASIYA 3.95 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

5 9050474 AMAN YADAV 3.94 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

6 9050425 RINKA CHAMAR 3.90 (Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

7 9050482 DHIRENDRA RAUT 3.90 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

8 9050489 MAMTA KUMARI HARIJAN 3.85 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

9 9050404 SALONI KUMARI DHAWAL 3.82
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi 

Community, Open Ouota)

10 9050452 RAHUL PRASAD BARUN 3.80
(Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi Community, 

Open Ouota)

11 9050458 PUNAM KUMARI TELI 3.78 (Madheshi Community)

12 9050412 SUMITRA DEVI CHAUDHARY 3.70 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

PASS LIST MADHESI QUOTA

PASS LIST DALIT FEMALE QUOTA

PASS LIST MUSLIM FEMALE QUOTA



13 9050401 NIRJALA KUMARI MAURYA 3.67 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

14 9050429 BISHAL SAH 3.61 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

15 9050408 ANKRIT TELI 3.57 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

16 9050391 BISWORAJ YADAV 3.56 (Madheshi Community)

17 9050456 RAJ KUMAR CHAMAR 3.55 (Dalit, Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

18 9050471 KABITA CHAUDHARY 3.45 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

19 9050532 NILAM GUPTA 3.45 (Madheshi Community)

20 9050469 ANARJIT YADAV 3.42 (Madheshi Community)

21 9050480 RAM PRAKASH YADAV 3.30 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

22 9050392 SWASTIKA KUMARI GUPTA 3.25 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

23 9050442 SITA YADAV 3.10 (Madheshi Community)

24 9050546 MALA KUMARI GUPTA 3.05 (Madheshi Community)

25 9050390 ANITA PRAJAPATI 2.45 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9050425 RINKA CHAMAR 3.90 (Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

2 9050489 MAMTA KUMARI HARIJAN 3.85 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

3 9050404 SALONI KUMARI DHAWAL 3.82
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi 

Community, Open Ouota)

4 9050452 RAHUL PRASAD BARUN 3.80
(Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi Community, 

Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9050432 BABI PARIYAR 3.93 (Dalit, Open Ouota)

2 9050402 SONALI . B.K 3.90 (Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

3 9050489 MAMTA KUMARI HARIJAN 3.85 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

4 9050404 SALONI KUMARI DHAWAL 3.82
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi 

Community, Open Ouota)

5 9050454 KRISHTINA PARIYAR 3.82 (Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

6 9050496 RUPAL DAS DARJI 3.81 (Dalit)

7 9050452 RAHUL PRASAD BARUN 3.80
(Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi Community, 

Open Ouota)

8 9050448 SONIYA PARIYAR 3.80 (Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

9 9050492 ANJAL LUHAR 3.79 (Dalit, Open Ouota)

10 9050550 BABITA GAUTAM 3.77 (Dalit)

11 9050498 MANISHA BK 3.70 (Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

12 9050456 RAJ KUMAR CHAMAR 3.55 (Dalit, Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

13 9050465 BHAGWATA SUNAR 3.40 (Dalit, Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

14 9050548 BHIM KUMARI B.K 3.35 (Dalit, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9050431 MALIYA THAPA 4.00 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

2 9050453 KARISHMA BUDHA 3.99 (Aadiwasi Janajati)

3 9050502 SANDHYA SURYABANSHI THAPA 3.85 (Aadiwasi Janajati)

4 9050493 SMARIKA THARU 3.78 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

5 9050430 NARMADA THARU 3.75 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

6 9050427 DEEPA KUMARI SURYABAMSHI 3.75 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

7 9050419 PRASHIS SHRESTHA 3.73 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

PASS LIST MADHESI DALIT QUOTA

PASS LIST DALIT QUOTA

PASS LIST AADIBASI JANJATI QUOTA



8 9050406 PUNAM THARU 3.70 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

9 9050395 SANDHYA CHAUDHARY 3.64 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

10 9050547 ASHOK KUMAR THARU 3.60 (Aadiwasi Janajati)

11 9050439 LAXIMA CHAUDHARY 3.60 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

12 9050479 RAM AVATAR CHAUDHARY 3.57 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

13 9050435 REKHA GHARTI MAGAR 3.50 (Aadiwasi Janajati)

14 9050438 RENUKA RESMI MAGAR 3.45 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

15 9050553 MANISHA GHARTI 3.45 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

16 9050451 UMA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 3.45 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

17 9050530 SABINA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 3.30 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

18 9050459 MISMA RANA 3.15 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

19 9050503 SARU THARU 3.10 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

20 9050447 SMRITI GHARTI MAGAR 3.10 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

21 9050500 MITHU THAPA 3.05 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9050493 SMARIKA THARU 3.78 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

2 9050406 PUNAM THARU 3.70 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

3 9050395 SANDHYA CHAUDHARY 3.64 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

4 9050439 LAXIMA CHAUDHARY 3.60 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

5 9050479 RAM AVATAR CHAUDHARY 3.57 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

6 9050451 UMA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 3.45 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

7 9050503 SARU THARU 3.10 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9050394 BIBIKA SAHAKARI 3.54 (Pichadiyeko Kshetra, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9050389 SANDEEP KALWAR 4.01 (Apang, Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9050491 SHANTI PUN MAGAR 4.20 Private School पढेकाले फारम भर्न र्पाउरे्

2 9050423 PRATIMA POKHAREL 4.04 प्राबिबिक िार पढेकाले स्वास््य मा फारम भर्न र्पाउरे्

3 9050497 NABITA BARAL 3.95 प्राबिबिक िार पढेकाले स्वास््य मा फारम भर्न र्पाउरे्

4 SALINA KHAMCHA 3.90 प्राबिबिक िारले स्वास््य तफन  फारम भर्न र्पाउरे्

5 SITA THARU 1.00 TSLC Private र SEE  को ग्रडे र्पगेुको

PASS LIST MUSLIM QUOTA

PASS LIST PICHADIYEKO QUOTA

PASS LIST APANGA QUOTA

PASS LIST SAHID QUOTA

REJECTED APPLICANT

PASS LIST KHAS AARYA QUOTA

PASS LIST THARU QUOTA


